



Lotus Center
for Integrative Medicine
AN ACUPUNCTURE CORPORATION

Fee Schedule

Chinese Medicine (Local only)

Chinese medicine is the use of traditional medicine in the form of acupuncture, herbal medicine and nutrition to treat health problems. It can naturally and effectively treat many disorders and is available to those that are local to our practice. Analysis of labs or anything that is not directly related to acupuncture or Traditional Chinese Medicine is done according to our Functional Medicine schedule (below).

Initial Consultation: \$295 ¹

Acupuncture: \$105

Phone or Video Consult for Herbal Medicine (20 min - established patients only): \$100

Offline/Email herbal consult (established patients only: monitoring for refills, simple colds/flu): \$55

Emails or other forms of communication: \$5/min²

Functional Medicine (Local or Remote³)

Functional medicine makes significant use of modern technologies and involves the use of laboratory and genetics testing. Treatments are primarily through nutraceuticals (nutritional supplements), as well as diet and lifestyle modification. Functional medicine consultations are

¹ Please note: if acupuncture is determined to be appropriate for your condition, the first treatment will be included in the cost of the consult. This fee does not include a written evaluation. If you would like a written evaluation, please choose the Functional Medicine consultation.

² This fee applies to any form of medical advice requested through email. It does not apply to administrative matters or to brief clarifications from a visit. If an email will take more than 5 minutes, we will contact you with a cost estimate and for permission before answering.

³ Please note: ***If you are located outside of California, we are providing a consultation for educational purposes only***; with the understanding that any evaluation we may provide is meant for your consideration, but that any medical decisions need to be made in conjunction with someone who is licensed to provide healthcare in your area.

available for people who are local or remote and who need help with managing complex health problems or for people who want comprehensive preventative strategies.

Initial Consultation (includes written evaluation): \$450 ⁴

Follow up consultations: \$150 (up to 30 min.)

Emails or other forms of communication: \$5/min. ⁵

Genetic risk factor evaluation: \$400 ⁶

Genetic contribution to specific condition: \$300 ⁷

Lab testing: Dependent on labs ordered.

Research: \$300/hr, billed by the minute.

Miscellaneous Charges: Other requests are billed at \$300/hr rounded up to the nearest 30 minute increment. These include depositions, travel, etc. Preparation time for depositions or other requests requiring research or preparation are also billed at the same rate. Outcall charges are based on time (including travel time) with a minimum outcall fee of \$600. If there are additional costs such as travel costs, facility fees, insurance, or any other type of expense required to fulfill the requested service, those will be added to the charge.

Insurance: Payment is due in full at the time services are rendered. We provide superbills for you to submit to your insurance company for reimbursement if there is coverage.

⁴ Includes review of labs and history, 45 minutes of video or phone discussion and a written evaluation and treatment plan.

⁵ This fee applies to any form of medical advice requested through email. It does not apply to administrative matters or to brief clarifications from a visit. If an email will take more than 5 minutes, we will contact you with a cost estimate and for permission before answering.

⁶ This is our fee and does not include the cost of procuring analysis by 23andme. Currently this costs \$100. The risk factor evaluation is designed as a general overview and looks at some common genetic risk factors in a variety of areas including: neurological disease, methylation, auto-immunity, digestion, female/male health, aging diseases, endocrine disease, metabolic disease, immunity, musculoskeletal, cardiology, oncology and detoxification.

⁷ While most diseases can be evaluated in one hour, some diseases may require additional time. If this is the case, we will contact you prior to conducting the evaluation and provide you with a revised fee which you can accept or decline.